field of buildings and public works.   

5. Funding 

Construction works within the frame work of this tender file are funded by the 2024 budgets of BIP and the 

Bangourain Council. 

6. Bid bonds 

Each bidder shall enclose in his bid, a bid bond of 460 000 (four hundred and sixty thousand) 

This bid bond shall be issued by a first-ranking banking institution approved by the Ministry in charge of 

Finance as on the list presented in section 12 of this tender file. The bid bond shall remain valid, thirty days 

after the expiry date of the bid.